2023 - 2024 / ING209 - Language and Culture / Language and Culture

GENEL TANIM / GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Ders Adi / Course Name

Language and Culture / Language and Culture

Ders Kodu / Course Code

ING209

Ders Tirii / Course Type

Ders Seviyesi / Course Level

Bachelor Degree / Bachelor Degree

Ders Akts Kredi / ECTS 2.00
Haftalik Ders Saati (Kuramsal) / 2.00
Course Hours For Week

(Theoretical)

Haftalik Uygulama Saati / Course 0.00
Hours For Week (Objected)

Haftalik Laboratuar Saati / Course 0.00
Hours For Week (Laboratory)

Dersin Verildigi Yl / Year 2

Ogretim Sistemi / Teaching System

Normal Education / Normal Education

Egitim Dili / Education Language

On Kosulu Olan Ders(ler) /
Precondition Courses

Yok

No

Amaci / Purpose

Dil, dil edinimi ve 2. yabanci dil 6grenimi ve kultiir arasindaki bagi incelemek

Examining language, language acquisition and the link between foreign language
acquisition and culture

igerigi / Content

Dil, dil edinimi ve 2. yabanci dil 6grenimi ve kultiir arasindaki bagi incelemek

Examining language, language acquisition and the link between 2nd foreign language
computers and culture

Onerilen Diger Hususlar /
Recommended Other
Considerations

yok

none

Staj Durumu / Internship Status

yok

none

Kitabi / Malzemesi / Onerilen
Kaynaklar / Books / Materials /
Recommended Reading

Ogretim Uyesi (Uyeleri) / Faculty
Member (Members)

OGRENME GIKTILARI / LEARNING OUTCOMES

1 Dil, dil edinimi ve 2. yabanci dil edinimi ve kiiltir arasindaki iliskiyi 6grenir

Learns language, language acquisition and the link between 2nd foreign language learning and
culture




HAFTALIK DERS iCERIGi / DETAILED COURSE OUTLINE

Hafta / Week
Teorik Dersler / Theoretical Uygulama Lab ?ggﬁ;ﬂ;:{ﬁ?:&ig Methods On Hazirlik / Preliminary
Techniques
1 Dil, dil edinimi ve 2. yabanci dil 6grenimi ve kdltir arasindaki bagi
inceleme
Examining the link between language, language acquisition and
second language learning and culture
DEGERLENDIRME / EVALUATION
: Savi/ Katki Yuzdesi /
Yanyil (Yil) Ici Etkinlikleri / Term (or Year) Learning Activities Nurr¥ber Percentage of
Contribution (%)
Ara Sinav / Midterm Examination 1 100
Toplam / Total: 1 100
Basari Notuna Katki Y{izdesi / Contribution to Success Grade(%): 40
Savi/ Katki Yuzdesi /
Yanyil (Yil) Sonu Etkinlikleri / End Of Term (or Year) Learning Activities Nun¥ber Percentage of
Contribution (%)
Final Sinavi / Final Examination 1 100
Toplam / Total: 1 100
Basari Notuna Katki Y{izdesi / Contribution to Success Grade(%): 60
Etkinliklerinin Basari Notuna Katki Ylizdesi(%) Toplami / Total Percentage of Contribution (%) to Success Grade: 100

Degerlendirme Tipi / Evaluation Type:
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IS YUKU / WORKLOADS

Siiresi | Toplam Is Yiikii
- Sayi/ (Saat) / (Saat) / Total
S L e CERE Number | Duration Work Load
(Hours) (Hour)
Ara Sinav / Midterm Examination 1 30.00 30.00
Final Sinavi / Final Examination 1 30.00 30.00
Toplam / Total: 2 60.00 60.00

Dersin AKTS Kredisi = Toplam is Yiikii (Saat) / 30.00 (Saat/AKTS) = 60.00/30.00 = 2.00 ~ 2.00 / Course ECTS Credit = Total Workload (Hour) / 30.00 (Hour / ECTS) = 60.00 / 30.00 = 2.00 ~ 2.00

PROGRAM VE OGRENME CIKTISI / PROGRAM LEARNING OUTCOMES

Ogrenme Ciktilari /
Learning Outcomes

Program Ciktilar / Program Outcomes

1.1.2

113

114

1.1.5

1.1.6

1.1.7

1.1.8 1 1.1.9 (1.1.10|1.1.11|1.1.12{1.1.13

1.1.14

211

212

213

214

215

2.1.6

1.Dil, dil edinimi ve 2. yabanci
dil edinimi ve kultur arasindaki
iliskiyi 6grenir / Learns
language, language acquisition
and the link between 2nd
foreign language learning and
culture

Ogrenme Ciktilari /
Learning Outcomes

Program Ciktilar / Program Outcomes

3.1.1

3.1.2

3.1.3

3.2.1

322

3.23

324

3.3.1(332|333(334|335|34.1

34.2

343

344

345

3.4.6

3.4.7

348

1.Dil, dil edinimi ve 2. yabanci
dil edinimi ve kultur arasindaki
iliskiyi 6grenir / Learns
language, language acquisition
and the link between 2nd
foreign language learning and
culture

Katki Dlzeyi / Contribution Level : 1-Cok Diistk / Very low, 2-Diistk / Low, 3-Orta / Moderate, 4-Yuksek / High, 5-Cok Yiiksek / Very high
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